

RASHTRIYA MADHYAMIK SHIKSHA ABHIYAN

Bikash Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 91

Tel: 2358 1822, Fax: 2337-8038, email: pbrmsa.spo@gmail.com

Memo. No. 42/21/194-RMSA

Dated, Kolkata the 26 \mathbb{K}

February, 2015

From: The State Project Director Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan

To: The District Project Officer Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan

Dist. _____

Sub: Operation of Bank Accounts.

As approved by the Executive Committee, West Bengal Society for Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Mission (WBSRMSM) in its 2nd meeting held on 31.12.2014 the Bank Accounts of RMSA at the district level will be operated in the following manner :

- 1 There will be one Savings Bank Account to be maintained at district level with any nationalized bank.
- 2 The bank account will be operated jointly by (i) District Project Officer, RMSA (ii) District Inspector of Schools (SE).

Note : (in case of GTA area the Principal Secretary, GTA will be an operator in place of District Project Officer, Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan.

In the absence of Dist. Inspector of Schools (SE), the Finance Officer of the District Project Officer, SSM will be the other signatory.

The operators of the existing Bank Accounts may be changed accordingly.

This order is issued in supersession of all previous orders in this regard.

State Project Director **RMSA**

Memo. No. 42/21/3(1)/194-RMSA

Dated, Kolkata the 26 K February, 2015

c.c. to :

- 1 Sr. P.S. to Secretary
- 2 O.S.D to Minister-in-Charge
- 3 Dist Inspector of Schools (SE) , _____

Dist

State Project Director RMSA



RASHTRIYA MADHYAMIK SHIKSHA ABHIYAN

Bikash Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 91

Tel: 2358 1822, Fax: 2337-8038, email: pbrmsa.spo@gmail.com

Memo. No. 43/194-RMSA

Dated, Kolkata the 26 / February, 2015

MEMORANDUM

Rashtriya Madhyamik Siksha Abhiyan (RMSA), a centrally Sponsored Scheme for achieving the goal of universalisation of Secondary Education by 2017 was launched in the State of West Bengal in the year 2009. A similar programme, (SSA) towards fulfilling the objectives of RTE is also being implemented in the State.

In order to implement the activities of Rashtriya Madhyamik Siksha Abhiyan suitable set up both at the State & District levels are required.

The issue was discussed in the 2nd meeting of Executive Committee, West Bengal Rashtriya Madhyamik Siksha Mission held on 31.12.2014 and it was decided that the existing set up of PBSSM both at State and District level would share the responsibilities of implementing Rashtriya Madhyamik Siksha Abhiyan in the State.

Accordingly it is hereby ordered that -

- 1 The District Project Officer, Sarba Siksha Mission will act as District Project Officer (DPO), Rashtriya Madhyamik Siksha Abhiyan
- 2 The District Inspector of Schools (S.E.) will act as District Project Co-ordinator (DPC) of Rashtriya Madhyamik Siksha Abhiyan.
- 3 All the staff of existing District Project Office, Paschim Banga Sarba Siksha Mission will assist the District Project Officer in implementing Rashtriya Madhyamik Siksha Abhiyan activities.
- 4 All activities will be supervised and monitored by the District Magistrate in the capacity of District Project Director (DPD).

(A.Roy, I.A.S) Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal School Education Department Memo. No. 43/9(1)/194-RMSA

Dated, Kolkata the 26 1 🔁

February, 2015

c.c. to the :

1	Commissioner, School Education
2	State Project Director
3	President, West Bengal Board of Secondary Education
4	President, West Bengal Council of Higher Secondary Education
5	President, West Bengal Council of Rabindra Open Schooling
6	Director, SCERT
7	District MagistrateDist.
8	District Project Officer, Sarba Siksha Mission/ Rashtriya Madhyamik Siksha Abhiyan
9	Dist. Inspector of Schools (SE) Dist.

(T. K. Mukhopadhyay)

(T. K. Mukhopadhyay) Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal School Education Department



RASHTRIYA MADHYAMIK SHIKSHA ABHIYAN

Bikash Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 91

Tel: 2358 1822, Fax: 2337-8038, email: pbrmsa.spo@gmail.com

Memo. No. 44/194-RMSA

Dated, Kolkata the 26th February, 2015

MEMORANDUM

The State Govt. in the School Education Department has launched a Centrally Sponsored Scheme viz. Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) in 2009 with an objective of universalized access and improvement in quality of Secondary Education in the State by 2017.

The project so far is being managed by the State Project Office with inputs from district level officials. Now in order to meet the challenges of Universalisation of Secondary Education and stream line the activities of RMSA towards fulfilling its objectives a District Level Committee of RMSA is hereby formed consisting of the following Officers with immediate effect.

District Level Committee of RMSA

i)	District Magistrate/any Addl.Dist. Magistrate	
	as authorized by District Magistrate	Chair Person
ii)	D.P.O., RMSA	Member-Secretary
iii)	Dist. Inspector of Schools (SE)	Member
iv)	Finance Officer, SSM	Member
v)	Dist. Level Engineer (as nominated by the Chairman)	Member
vi)	Project Officer, Backward Class Welfare Deptt.	Member
vii)	District Social Welfare Officer	Member
viii)	District Youth Officer	Member
ix)	Any other Officer(s) as may be selected by the Chairman	Member

Note :

(1) The Principal Secretary, GTA and the ADM, Siliguri shall act as Chair Person in case of GTA areas and Siliguri educational district respectively.

(2) District Magistrate, South 24-Parganas/any Addl. District Magistrate as authorized by District Magistrate, South 24-Parganas.will act as Chairman in case of Kolkata district.

(3) CPO, RMSA will act as Member-Secretary in case of GTA area.

The Dist. Level Committee will meet at least once in two months and perform the following activities amongst others :

- i) Prepare the Annual Plan & Budget
- ii) Implement all activities of the project
- iii) Approve all financial transactions
- iv) Consider and approve the statement of audit and accounts of District Project Office
- v) Consider any other matter as decided by the District Project Director

15

(A. Roy, IAS) Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal School Education Deptt.

Memo. No. 44/12(1)/194-RMSA

Dated, Kolkata the 2615 February 2015

Copy forwarded for information to the :

1	Commissioner, School Education	
2	State Project Director, Rashtriya Madhyamik Siksha Abhiyan	
3	President WBBSE/WBCHSE/WBCROS	
4	Director, SCERT	
5	District MagistrateDist.	
6	Project Officer, Backward Class Welfare, Deptt	Dist.
7	District Project Officer, RMSA	Dist.
8	Dist. Inspector of Schools (SE)	Dist.
9	District Social Welfare Officer	Dist.
10	District Youth Officer	Dist.
11	Finance Officer,SSM_	Dist.
12	OSD to Minister-in-Charge, School Education Dentt	

Na 24.2.15

(T K Mukhopadhyay) Jt. Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal School Education Deptt.